
 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 

 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 

 
 

 
 

C A O  A P P R O V A L   
 
 
The Chief Administrative Officer approved the following recommendation: 
 
Report Number: CAOP 172/2023 
Approved: Thursday, January 04, 2024 
 
 
THAT the following amendment to the existing Contract RFP 98-21 BE ACCEPTED: 
  
  CONSULTANT:   Archon Architects Incorporated 
                                                               300-1645 Wyandotte Street East 
                                                              Windsor, ON N8Y 1C8 
 
  CONTRACT NO:   RFP 98-21 
  ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE: $218,300.00, excluding HST 

REVISED CONTRACT VALUE: $227,340.00, excluding HST 
  ACCOUNT CHARGED:  007 5410 9998 02942 7151016 
 

and, 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk EXECUTE an amendment to the 
existing contract (RFP 98-21) with Archon Architects Incorporated satisfactory in form to 
the City Solicitor, in technical content to the City Engineer, and financial content to the 
Chief Financial Officer & City Treasurer 
 

Report Number: CAOP 172/2023 
Clerk’s File: SW/14227 

 
 

Anna Ciacelli 
Deputy City Clerk / Supervisor of Council Services 
January 4, 2024 
 
 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/


 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 

 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 

 
 

 
Department Distribution 
 

Pollution Control Project Engineer 

Manager, Process Engineering & 
Maintenance 

Financial Planning Administrator 

Manager of Purchasing 

Commissioner, Infrastructure Services 

Commissioner, Corporate Services 
(Interim) 

Commissioner, Finance/City Treasurer 

Chief Administrative Officer 

 
External Distribution 
 
 

mailto:clerks@citywindsor.ca
http://www.citywindsor.ca/

